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Framework

❖ Key demographic, economic and social indicators
❖ Ridings sorted by percentage visible minorities
❖ ~ 80 % of immigrants since 2000
❖ Data from StatsCan Census Profile 2016 , Elections 

Canada Voting results by electoral district 

HIGHLIGHTING LEGEND

Median Range
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum 
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https://www12.statcan.gc.ca/census-recensement/2016/dp-pd/prof/details/page.cfm?Lang=E&Geo1=PR&Code1=01&Geo2=&Code2=&Data=Count&SearchText=Canada&SearchType=Begins&SearchPR=01&B1=All&TABID=1
http://www.elections.ca/res/rep/off/ovr2015app/41/table11E.html


Concentration and Dispersion
Ridings — Immigrants & Minorities — Census 2016
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Ethnic origin refers to non-founding: Other than Aboriginal, French, British or Canadian
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Riding Breakdown by province
Number of ridings
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%age visible minorities

> 70 % 50-70 % 35-50 % 20-35 % 5-20 % 0-5 % Total

ON 13 14 10 28 27 29 121
QC 2 7 13 18 38 78
BC 4 5 8 5 16 4 42
AB 2 5 12 11 4 34
MB 1 2 1 5 5 14
SK 2 8 4 14
Atlantic 9 23 32
North 2 1 3
Canada 17 24 32 61 85 84 338



Riding Examples
Maximum and Minimum
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Maximum Minimum

> 70 %
Scarborough North ON
Brampton East ON
Markham-Thornhill ON

Scarborough-Guildwood ON
Mississauga Centre ON
Don Valley North ON

50 to 70 %
Scarborough Centre ON
Vancouver Kingsway BC
Calgary Skyview AB

Aurora-Oak Ridges-Richmond Hill ON
New Westminster-Burnaby BC
Saint-Léonard-Saint-Michel QC

35 to 50 %
Toronto Centre ON
Edmonton Mill Woods AB
Vancouver Granville BC

Pickering-Uxbridge ON
Delta BC
Vancouver Centre BC

20 to 35 %
Edmonton West AB
Windsor West ON
Beaches-East York ON

Longueuil-Charles-LeMoyne QC 
Laurier-Sainte-Marie QC
Ottawa Centre ON

5 to 20 %
Fort McMurray-Cold Lake AB
West Vancouver-Sunshine Coast-Sea to Sky 
Country BC
London-Fanshawe ON

London-Fanshawe ON
Medicine Hat-Cardston-Warner AB
Skeena-Bulkley Valley BC

< 5 %
Sarnia-Lambton ON
Peterborough-Kawartha ON
Peace River-Westlock AB

Montmagny-L’Islet-Kamouraska-Rivière-du-
Loup QC
Gaspésie-Les Îles-de-la-Madeleine QC
Bonavista-Burin-Trinity NL



Demographics
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Population 108,037 31,604 115,340 41,151 112,833 46,046 111,234 75,038 107,464 100,418 95,654 109,095

Growth 1.9% 30.9% 5.6% 24.0% 4.4% 41.3% 4.9% 45.3% 4.2% 32.1% 2.1% 33.2%

Density km2 2,471 4,249 2,594 6,409 2,082 17,612 1,970 10,753 203 10,371 14 10,371

Female 51.6% 3.0% 51.3% 4.3% 51.0% 7.1% 51.2% 7.8% 51.0% 6.3% 50.5% 4.9%

OL Minority 1.1% 1.2% 1.4% 40.0% 2.0% 58.1% 2.3% 66.4% 1.9% 34.6% 1.7% 35.1%

Immigrants 58.9% 15.4% 49.4% 22.0% 37.0% 28.9% 26.0% 24.8% 12.6% 24.7% 4.1% 27.8%

VisMin 77.8% 21.8% 58.4% 19.8% 39.8% 14.2% 25.9% 14.8% 9.6% 14.8% 2.1% 19.2%

Age

0 to 14 16.0% 10.2% 18.0% 12.0% 16.1% 19.4% 16.2% 13.4% 17.2% 12.7% 15.8% 11.3%

15 to 64 68.1% 5.7% 69.2% 11.1% 68.8% 24.1% 68.0% 17.3% 66.3% 15.1% 63.5% 16.2%

65 plus 15.5% 13.5% 13.6% 10.6% 14.7% 14.4% 15.4% 17.5% 16.6% 24.0% 20.4% 25.1%

Median 40.8 11.1 39.3 11.4 40.2 12.1 39.9 14.4 41.3 19.6 45.8 27.6



Indigenous peoples 
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Number 590 2,555 1,165 16,655 1,470 15,060 1,925 14,900 4,055 29,460 3,588 29,395

% Pop 0.5% 2.2% 0.9% 17.3% 1.3% 18.0% 1.7% 18.0% 3.8% 49.4% 4.1% 49.6%

First 
Nations 0.3% 1.4% 0.6% 10.5% 0.7% 11.1% 1.0% 10.7% 1.9% 31.7% 2.1% 31.8%

Métis 0.2% 0.8% 0.3% 6.9% 0.5% 6.8% 0.5% 8.0% 1.5% 13.0% 1.3% 13.0%

Inuit 0.01% 0.02% 0.01% 0.10% 0.02% 0.19% 0.02% 0.37% 0.04% 9.91% 0.04% 9.91%



Immigration Period
Generation and Citizenship
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Total 58.9% 15.4% 49.4% 22.0% 37.0% 28.9% 26.0% 24.8% 12.6% 24.7% 4.1% 27.8%

Before 1981 10.6% 6.9% 9.1% 10.1% 8.0% 9.2% 6.6% 18.2% 3.8% 11.4% 1.5% 11.8%

1981-90 8.3% 5.2% 6.2% 6.2% 4.6% 5.5% 3.3% 7.3% 1.2% 4.1% 0.4% 4.2%

1991-2000 15.2% 7.6% 11.5% 12.0% 7.3% 9.7% 4.9% 7.7% 1.7% 5.3% 0.4% 5.6%

2001-10 16.8% 7.7% 14.9% 10.1% 10.5% 9.6% 6.9% 7.0% 2.9% 6.5% 0.8% 7.2%

2011-16 8.2% 8.1% 7.4% 11.2% 6.2% 9.7% 4.6% 8.1% 1.9% 6.8% 0.4% 7.1%

Non PRs 2.9% 4.7% 1.9% 8.0% 2.4% 10.4% 1.6% 9.0% 0.8% 5.3% 0.2% 5.4%

Generation

First 61.9% 16.2% 51.3% 30.1% 42.4% 28.5% 29.4% 25.9% 14.3% 28.0% 4.7% 31.7%

Second 28.4% 14.8% 27.3% 13.7% 24.5% 20.5% 22.4% 26.2% 16.2% 23.6% 5.6% 27.4%

Third plus 9.2% 13.0% 19.9% 26.7% 34.5% 34.8% 48.3% 48.7% 69.3% 42.5% 89.9% 27.1%

% citizens 18 and over

65.3% 13.4% 66.4% 16.2% 68.6% 16.8% 72.8% 17.3% 75.5% 14.7% 79.2% 21.1%



Immigration Category
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Economic 42.2% 48.6% 48.8% 40.6% 59.2% 44.3% 52.2% 46.7% 53.2% 55.3% 51.0% 53.9%

Male 45.3% 52.7% 50.9% 44.5% 62.0% 43.6% 55.6% 48.2% 56.7% 53.9% 54.3% 52.0%

Female 39.9% 45.2% 46.9% 37.4% 56.0% 45.2% 49.9% 45.5% 49.5% 57.0% 45.9% 56.6%

Family 38.3% 39.2% 33.3% 33.8% 24.9% 30.1% 27.2% 56.5% 30.1% 44.0% 38.7% 38.9%

Male 34.4% 40.4% 27.2% 32.9% 21.3% 30.3% 22.9% 55.9% 25.0% 41.3% 32.9% 40.8%

Female 42.5% 38.4% 38.3% 35.0% 28.8% 30.2% 30.7% 56.8% 34.4% 46.0% 44.2% 37.7%

Refugees 12.8% 25.8% 13.0% 19.2% 13.0% 30.5% 16.0% 32.2% 13.7% 42.0% 8.3% 44.6%

Male 14.2% 30.1% 15.0% 22.3% 14.1% 30.7% 18.0% 35.8% 14.9% 42.7% 9.8% 45.5%

Female 11.4% 22.7% 11.3% 16.0% 11.6% 30.3% 15.1% 28.9% 12.5% 43.8% 6.9% 46.4%



Family Status
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Couples

Without 
children 34.7% 16.9% 36.2% 20.0% 41.9% 48.0% 44.8% 35.7% 50.9% 27.7% 56.6% 43.2%

With 
children 65.3% 16.9% 63.8% 20.0% 58.1% 48.1% 55.2% 35.7% 49.1% 27.6% 43.3% 29.2%

One 24.8% 8.1% 23.6% 5.1% 21.9% 10.3% 21.3% 8.7% 19.5% 9.6% 18.0% 9.9%

Two 27.2% 14.7% 27.0% 13.3% 25.2% 28.2% 23.5% 23.4% 20.1% 15.2% 17.6% 16.0%

3 or more 11.7% 10.7% 12.1% 10.4% 10.6% 13.6% 10.0% 9.1% 9.3% 11.0% 7.5% 11.6%

Lone parents

One 58.3% 19.8% 58.7% 15.1% 61.1% 28.0% 61.5% 20.6% 61.4% 19.8% 62.2% 24.3%

Two 28.6% 8.8% 28.5% 10.9% 29.0% 17.8% 27.7% 15.7% 28.0% 11.4% 27.9% 11.2%

3 or more 11.5% 14.5% 11.7% 12.5% 9.9% 13.2% 9.7% 10.9% 9.9% 15.6% 9.8% 15.9%



Language
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Mother tongue

English 36.0% 30.3% 47.6% 65.6% 58.0% 75.0% 69.0% 79.0% 83.4% 94.3% 77.1% 95.1%

French 0.6% 0.7% 0.9% 32.9% 1.6% 53.1% 2.0% 75.4% 2.0% 92.8% 7.6% 93.2%

Non Official 63.7% 30.7% 51.3% 41.9% 37.5% 37.7% 26.9% 36.2% 11.5% 26.7% 3.1% 28.1%

Most used at home

English 53.3% 32.5% 67.7% 68.4% 75.4% 83.4% 83.8% 87.4% 92.6% 97.7% 87.3% 98.3%

French 0.4% 0.5% 0.5% 45.9% 0.7% 67.6% 0.8% 83.4% 0.6% 96.3% 4.1% 96.4%

Non Official 46.5% 32.7% 31.8% 34.8% 22.6% 28.5% 14.0% 20.2% 4.8% 14.1% 1.2% 14.6%

Most used at work

English 94.3% 15.2% 96.4% 80.0% 96.6% 89.4% 98.1% 88.7% 99.0% 98.0% 95.5% 99.0%

French 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 78.7% 0.4% 88.9% 0.5% 88.3% 0.5% 98.0% 2.6% 98.0%

Non Official 5.4% 15.4% 2.7% 9.4% 2.1% 4.4% 0.9% 4.9% 0.4% 3.3% 0.1% 3.4%



Household Size
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Household size

One 19.0% 20.6% 22.2% 24.3% 26.2% 42.7% 28.8% 41.7% 27.2% 37.4% 28.3% 34.3%

Two 25.0% 20.8% 27.1% 11.6% 30.3% 14.2% 32.4% 11.5% 35.5% 14.8% 39.1% 24.3%

Three 19.8% 7.6% 18.3% 8.0% 17.1% 12.5% 15.8% 10.4% 15.1% 11.1% 14.3% 8.7%

Four 18.4% 12.9% 17.0% 16.0% 16.4% 25.2% 14.2% 22.2% 13.0% 17.0% 11.6% 14.2%

5 or more 17.0% 32.8% 15.6% 19.0% 9.5% 19.0% 8.7% 16.1% 7.5% 12.3% 5.9% 11.0%

Average 3.1 1.8 2.9 1.3 2.6 1.8 2.5 1.5 2.4 1.3 2.3 1.0



Housing and Mobility
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Housing Tenure

Owners 74.2% 42.9% 64.7% 56.7% 64.6% 62.6% 66.2% 65.1% 71.8% 61.9% 75.9% 72.0%

Renters 25.8% 42.9% 35.3% 56.7% 35.3% 62.6% 33.8% 65.1% 27.9% 61.9% 23.5% 58.3%

Shelter costs 30 pcent or more of income

29.9% 10.5% 26.3% 13.5% 24.8% 16.7% 22.2% 18.9% 19.0% 17.6% 15.8% 23.6%

Type of housing

  Single-
detached 34.0% 55.9% 39.6% 65.3% 36.7% 75.6% 47.3% 71.2% 61.9% 86.1% 72.8% 50.0%

Apart 5+ 
stories 13.3% 51.8% 11.0% 61.1% 11.4% 85.1% 7.8% 51.5% 2.0% 24.4% 0.3% 24.4%

Other 32.7% 57.2% 40.8% 74.9% 39.3% 79.5% 38.3% 79.0% 29.8% 84.0% 22.4% 88.8%

Mobility

Movers 1 
year 11.7% 8.9% 13.6% 12.5% 13.4% 20.6% 14.1% 20.5% 13.8% 15.0% 10.4% 15.7%

Movers 5 
years 37.3% 21.7% 40.2% 21.9% 42.5% 41.1% 41.7% 39.5% 39.1% 23.2% 31.1% 31.2%



Education
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Less than secondary

Male 12.2% 19.5% 12.0% 19.9% 7.5% 19.4% 8.7% 16.9% 12.2% 17.9% 17.0% 14.4%

Female 12.6% 19.9% 10.4% 17.4% 6.1% 19.4% 6.8% 15.7% 8.8% 15.5% 12.1% 12.9%

Secondary

Male 26.8% 19.3% 25.9% 18.0% 21.8% 16.5% 21.1% 20.7% 27.7% 25.9% 24.2% 23.2%

Female 25.3% 14.8% 23.5% 15.7% 19.4% 19.6% 19.4% 23.5% 26.0% 23.6% 25.0% 20.1%

Trades

Male 6.0% 5.7% 8.4% 14.4% 8.8% 17.7% 9.3% 19.0% 16.2% 23.9% 21.1% 18.7%

Female 2.8% 3.6% 3.4% 14.1% 3.8% 18.9% 3.7% 15.7% 5.0% 17.1% 6.8% 16.9%

College

Male 16.0% 8.5% 17.4% 12.4% 17.7% 14.1% 17.7% 16.1% 19.5% 17.2% 19.8% 19.1%

Female 19.5% 9.4% 22.4% 15.3% 21.2% 17.6% 22.2% 23.0% 28.3% 21.8% 29.6% 21.2%

University below Bachelor

Male 3.2% 2.6% 3.0% 1.9% 3.3% 3.3% 2.9% 3.7% 2.3% 4.0% 1.9% 4.0%

Female 3.8% 2.9% 3.9% 3.0% 4.3% 3.5% 3.8% 4.5% 3.5% 5.5% 3.3% 5.6%

University Bachelor degree or above

Male 33.5% 38.8% 31.7% 46.7% 38.8% 47.9% 36.1% 52.4% 20.4% 41.8% 11.9% 45.2%

Female 33.7% 35.1% 33.5% 43.4% 42.7% 48.7% 41.3% 52.3% 25.7% 37.5% 18.1% 43.2%



Economic
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Participation

Male 66.9% 15.8% 70.7% 14.6% 70.8% 21.1% 72.4% 22.0% 70.5% 24.2% 65.1% 28.0%

Female 57.9% 16.0% 61.4% 14.1% 61.5% 26.3% 64.7% 21.7% 63.0% 21.6% 57.5% 26.2%

Unemployment

Male 8.4% 5.0% 7.8% 6.9% 7.5% 7.7% 7.6% 7.6% 7.4% 11.9% 9.6% 12.3%

Female 9.5% 6.4% 8.9% 6.2% 7.3% 6.4% 7.3% 4.5% 6.4% 6.2% 6.5% 6.8%

Total annual income

Male $29,447 $14,181 $33,216 $17,702 $42,252 $38,422 $43,281 $35,561 $44,475 $62,645 $38,742 $70,241

Female $22,916 $7,006 $25,996 $10,357 $30,329 $21,447 $32,602 $20,066 $30,852 $21,539 $26,678 $25,437

Employment annual income

Male $32,082 $14,662 $36,955 $20,069 $42,023 $37,960 $43,505 $36,421 $41,901 $69,053 $35,179 $72,110

Female $25,558 $8,080 $28,243 $13,738 $30,260 $26,468 $31,272 $22,550 $28,877 $28,493 $25,055 $31,580

Government transfers

Male $966 $859 $1,015 $3,946 $1,431 $4,416 $1,717 $7,469 $5,073 $9,934 $8,349 $9,718

Female $3,553 $4,636 $3,856 $8,520 $3,478 $9,560 $4,130 $7,841 $6,242 $6,843 $8,126 $4,070



Low Income Measure
LIM-AT
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

All

Male 18.5% 16.0% 15.2% 18.9% 15.8% 25.1% 12.7% 23.6% 11.5% 18.1% 13.3% 16.5%

Female 20.0% 17.4% 15.9% 19.1% 17.6% 26.1% 14.0% 24.4% 12.8% 18.8% 15.5% 16.8%

0 to 17 years

Male 23.0% 24.6% 22.7% 22.9% 20.4% 37.9% 16.7% 29.7% 15.6% 26.0% 15.5% 25.3%

Female 23.0% 25.0% 22.2% 23.4% 20.0% 36.4% 16.2% 32.0% 15.3% 25.2% 16.3% 24.8%

18 to 65 years

Male 17.4% 15.8% 14.3% 20.2% 15.4% 26.4% 11.5% 24.4% 11.0% 19.4% 12.0% 18.0%

Female 18.4% 17.4% 14.6% 20.6% 16.5% 26.5% 12.9% 23.2% 11.9% 18.5% 13.5% 17.2%

65 or more

Male 14.4% 16.9% 14.8% 16.7% 11.5% 31.3% 10.0% 32.1% 8.5% 24.4% 13.6% 22.3%

Female 17.0% 19.3% 18.6% 17.5% 14.7% 30.1% 14.1% 33.6% 13.6% 29.9% 20.6% 27.3%



Private Household Median Income
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Before tax (BT)

Total $69,513 $46,778 $73,563 $57,664 $76,160 $78,115 $76,201 $76,839 $73,321 $110,425 $62,356 $108,416

1 Person $35,328 $28,208 $37,432 $27,603 $41,929 $38,064 $41,075 $36,436 $36,837 $54,413 $30,618 $57,356

2 or more $82,653 $39,929 $85,431 $56,126 $96,265 $77,391 $100,905 $76,324 $90,919 $114,119 $78,313 $116,338

After tax (AT)

Total $61,397 $39,364 $64,640 $46,132 $64,751 $62,331 $65,552 $60,172 $63,190 $82,970 $55,684 $81,528

1 Person $31,899 $21,113 $33,668 $20,850 $36,409 $28,451 $36,280 $27,378 $32,780 $40,641 $27,750 $42,710

2 or more $73,481 $33,192 $75,290 $43,746 $83,032 $59,492 $86,693 $58,135 $78,434 $83,170 $68,865 $84,060



Political — 2015 Election
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> 70 pcent 50-70 pcent 35-50 pcent 20-35 pcent 5-20 pcent 0-5 pcent

Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range Median Range

Eligible 69.5% 21.1% 69.6% 18.3% 75.4% 31.2% 77.8% 22.9% 79.3% 17.0% 80.8% 27.2%

Turnout 60.6% 10.5% 62.6% 13.3% 67.3% 15.9% 70.1% 25.8% 70.5% 19.3% 68.5% 24.9%

Liberal 55.1% 24.7% 48.4% 41.0% 49.8% 33.2% 44.7% 42.9% 34.5% 56.7% 34.1% 59.3%

Cons 30.1% 33.7% 33.0% 36.9% 30.9% 55.7% 32.0% 62.2% 34.9% 73.1% 26.3% 72.9%

NDP 11.3% 21.1% 11.5% 39.9% 15.7% 45.1% 15.3% 46.5% 20.8% 46.0% 19.0% 45.3%

Green 1.7% 2.6% 2.2% 3.6% 2.3% 8.0% 2.7% 7.0% 2.8% 54.3% 2.4% 54.3%

BQ 6.0% 2.5% 10.6% 15.3% 16.7% 25.6% 22.7% 28.2% 20.6% 27.3%

Other 0.1% 1.0% 0.4% 4.6% 0.5% 2.8% 0.7% 19.7% 0.4% 3.5% 0.1% 3.5%



Party Standing by Ridings
Number elected October 2015 
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Percentage visible minorities

> 70 % 50-70 % 35-50 % 20-35 % 5-20 % 0-5 % Total

Liberal 15 20 24 41 39 45 184

Conservative 2 1 6 11 40 39 99

NDP 3 2 9 13 17 44

Green 1 1

Bloc 3 7 10

Other 0

Total 17 24 32 61 96 108 338



Concluding Observations

• Provides an immigration and future centred perspective
• Importance of economic issues in VMM ridings
• Family-friendly policies important to VMM ridings given 

children and family-class immigration
• Immigration and citizenship integrity apply to all ridings
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